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Date: 09.01.2026 

EXAMINATION FORM FILL-IN OF 

SEMESTER-III  B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA/BCA. 

Honours/General (NEP-SYSTEM) EXAMINATIONS 2025-26 

The undersigned is directed to notify for information of all concerned fees for 

Semester-III Examinations of 2025-26under N E P  pattern of Examination for 

the B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA/BCA. Honours/General Courses of the 

University as follows. The fees are to be paid by each candidate at the time 

of filling i n  t h e  Examination form. Total fees are to be submitted by t h e  

can d i da t e  t h ro u gh  Debit/ Credit Card/ Net Banking, a receipt of which will be retained 

along with application form finally generated. Expected Date of commencement of 

Examinations-Second Week of February’2026. However detailed 

Examination Schedule will be shared in due course of time. 

List of the candidates after online submission will have to be submitted to WBSU 

Examinations Department within stipulated date, given below: 

A.    Dates of Form Fill-in       :  13
th 

 January to 28
th

 January, 2026 

        Date of Submission of the list  

B.    of Candidates to University            :      29
th

 January, 2026 

C.    Fees for Theory Examination (Per Candidate): 

Sl. No. Examination Exam Fees 

1. 
B.A./B.Sc./B.Com /BBA/BCA  Semester-III (2025-26) 

(Honours/General) 
Rs. 385/- 

2. Cost of Form/Admit Card Rs. 50/- 

3.  Centre Fees* Rs. 30/- 

4. 
Handling & Processing Fees (max. amount that may 
be charged by the College over & above the Exam 
Fees)** 

Rs. 35/- 

Total Rs. 500/-  
* Payable to Examination Centres after completion of the Examination 

**Payable to College after completion of the Examination  

 

 



D. Fees for Practical Papers: 
 
Schedule of Practical fees for B . A ./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA/BCA (NEP) Semester–III  

Honours /General Examinations of 2025-26 per candidate are given in AnnexureI.  

 

Annexure-I 

It is notified for information of all concerned that subject wise centre fees for 

B.A/B.Sc. Honours/General Practical Examinations effective f r o m  

t h e ( N E P )  S e m e s t e r - III  Examinations of  2025-26 are as follows:-  

 
Sl. No. Subject Papcode Fee to be paid by 

the candidate per 

Centre expenses 

to be paid by the 

University to the 

Practical Centres 

per candidate (in 

Rs) 

1 GEOGRAPHY GEODSC303T 170 120 

2 GEOGRAPHY GEOCOR303T 170 120 

3 GEOGRAPHY GEOMIN303T 170 120 

4 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT HMDDSC303T 120 70 

5 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT HMDCOR303T 120 70 

6 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT HMDMIN303T 120 70 

7 HUMAN RIGHTS  
 

HURCOR303T  
 

120 70 

8 HUMAN RIGHTS  
 

HURMIN303T  
 

120 70 

9 ZOOLOGY ZOODSC303T 200 150 

10 ZOOLOGY ZOOCOR303T 200 150 

11 ZOOLOGY ZOOMIN303T 200 150 

12 PHYSICS PHSDSC303T 150 100 

13 PHYSICS PHSCOR303T 150 100 

14 PHYSICS PHSMIN303T 150 100 

15 BOTANY BOTDSC303T 180 130 

16 BOTANY BOTCOR303T 180 130 

17 BOTANY BOTMIN303T 180 130 

18 ANTHROPOLOGY ANTDSC303T 170 120 

19 ANTHROPOLOGY ANTCOR303T 170 120 

20 ANTHROPOLOGY ANTMIN303T 170 120 

21 CHEMISTRY CEMDSC303T 300 150 

22 CHEMISTRY CEMCOR303T 300 150 

23 CHEMISTRY CEMMIN303T 300 150 

24 COMPUTER APPLICATION CMADSC303T 170 120 

25 COMPUTER APPLICATION CMACOR303T 170 120 

26 COMPUTER APPLICATION CMAMIN303T 170 120 

27 COMPUTER SCIENCE CMSDSC303T 170 120 

28 COMPUTER SCIENCE CMSCOR303T 170 120 

29 COMPUTER SCIENCE CMSMIN303T 170 120 

30 ELECTRONICS ELSDSC303T 170 120 

31 ELECTRONICS ELSCOR303T 170 120 

32 ELECTRONICS ELSMIN303T 170 120 

33 MICROBIOLOGY MCBDSC303T 170 120 

34 MICROBIOLOGY MCBCOR303T 170 120 

35 
MICROBIOLOGY MCBMIN303T 

170 120 

 

36 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 

AND BIOTECHNOLOGY 
MBBCOR303T 

170 120 

37 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY MBBMIN303T 170 120 



AND BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

38 FISHERY SCIENCE FSCDSC303T 170 120 

39 FILM STUDIES FMSCOR303T 170 120 

40 FILM STUDIES FMSMIN303T 170 120 

41 PHYSICAL EDUCATION PEDCOR303T 170 120 

42 PHYSICAL EDUCATION PEDMIN303T 170 120 

43 FOOD AND NUTRITION FNTCOR303T 170 120 

44 FOOD AND NUTRITION FNTMIN303T 170 120 

45 FOOD AND NUTRITION FNTDSC303T 170 120 

46 STATISTICS STSCOR303T 150 100 

47 STATISTICS STSMIN303T 150 100 

48 MUSIC MUCDSC303T 150 100 

49 MUSIC MUCCOR303T 150 100 

50 MUSIC MUCMIN303T 150 100 

51 JOURNALISM AND MASS 

COMMUNICATION JORDSC303T 

170 120 

52 JOURNALISM AND MASS 

COMMUNICATION JORCOR303T 

170 120 

53 JOURNALISM AND MASS 

COMMUNICATION JORMIN303T 

170 120 

54 PHYSIOLOGY PHYDSC303T 200 150 

55 PHYSIOLOGY PHYCOR303T 200 150 

56 PHYSIOLOGY PHYMIN303T 200 150 

57 PSYCHOLOGY  
 

PSYDSC303T  
 

150 100 

58 PSYCHOLOGY  
 

PSYCOR303T  
 

150 100 

59 PSYCHOLOGY  
 

PSYMIN303T  
 

150 100 

60 AGRICULTURE AND 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT ARDDSC303T 

150 100 

61 BCA BCADSC303T 170 120 

62 ENVIRONMENTAL 

SCIENCE EVSCOR303T 

200 150 

63 ENVIRONMENTAL 

SCIENCE EVSMIN303T 

200 150 

 

 

 
 

 

 


